

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BOMET

DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL SERVICE AND PUBLIC HEALTH, LONGISA COUNTY REFERRAL HOSPITAL

ADVERTISEMENT OF TENDER

The County Government of Bomet through the department of Medical Services, Longisa County Referral Hospital invites sealed bids from interested eligible bidders in relevant category to bid for the following listed Tender. The Tender document can be downloaded from the County Government of Bomet website, www.bomet.go.ke. or suppliers' portal vide the attached tender number.

S/ NO	TENDER NO	TENDER DESCRIPTION	PREFERRED GROUPS
1	CGB/LCRH//001/2022/202 23,2023/2024	Provision of Cleaning Services, Gardening and Environmental Management	OPEN

Mandatory requirements for the tender are provided in the bid document for the above tender.

1. Tender site visits due to COVID-19 protocols, however individual bidders to make their own arrangements and visit the Longisa County Referral Hospital to assess the site before bidding.

Interested bidders may obtain the tender documents with detailed specifications from Bomet County website www.bomet.go.ke free of charge. **Duly completed tender document in plain sealed envelope marked "TENDER" NO.......... for.......... should be addressed to:**

Medical Superitendent, Longisa County Referral Hospital, P.o Box 34-20400, Bomet.

Or deposited in the tender box situated at the Longisa County Refferal Hospital-Procurement Office on or before **Tuesday 4th October 2022 at 11:00 AM** and thereafter the documents will be opened immediately in the presence of bidders or representatives who choose to attend.

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OFFICER LONGISA COUNTY REFFERAL HOSPITAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BOMET.